Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York
Fiscal Year 2017

Albany County District Attorney Local $3,436 $117,904 $121,340
Albany County Sheriff's Department Drug Interdiction Local $4,213 $486,900 $491,113
Albany Police Department Local $625 SO $625
Beacon City Police Department Local SO $29,862 $29,862
Broome County District Attorney's Office Local $359 $3,130 $3,489
Buffalo Police Department Local $52,388 $15,674 $68,062
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office Local $15,105 SO $15,105
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff Local $15,449 $6,660 $22,109
Cheektowaga Police Department Local $39,034 SO $39,034
Chemung County District Attorney Local $5,764 S0 $5,764
City Of Auburn Police Department Local $112,380 $37,954 $150,334
City Of Dunkirk Police Department Local $651 SO $651
City Of Lockport Police Department Local $15,154 $729 $15,883
City Of Newburgh Police Department Local $90,430 S0 $90,430
City Of Rome Police Department Local $1,814 SO $1,814
City Of Schenectady Police Department Local $7,018 S0 $7,018
City Of Troy Police Department Local $22,621 S478 $23,099
Clinton County District Attorney Local $3,428 $4,914 $8,342
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Local $23,860 $10,647 $34,507
Cohoes Police Department Local $1,550 SO $1,550
Colonie Police Department Local $8,756 SO $8,756
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Local $625 SO $625
Cortland County Sheriff's Department Local $8,738 SO $8,738
Depew Police Department Local SO $14,099 $14,099
Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) - Westchester County

Narcotics Task Force Task Force $368,155 $98,557 $466,712
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office Local $10,904 SO $10,904
Erie County District Attorney's Office Local $30,064 S4,558 $34,622
Erie County Sheriff's Office Local $97,270 SO $97,270
Essex County District Attorney Local $1,727 SO $1,727

Essex County Sheriff's Department Local $9,861 SO $9,861



Evans Police Department

Franklin County District Attorney

Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team
Greenburgh Town Police Department
Hempstead Police Department

Jamestown Police Department

Kings County District Attorney

Lackawanna Police Department
Lakewood-Busti Police Department
Lancaster Town Police

Livingston County Sheriff's Office

Malone Village Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Nassau County District Attorney

Nassau County Police Department

Nassau County Sheriff's Department

New Windsor Town Police Department
New York City Department Of Investigation
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor
New York City Police Department

New York City Sheriff's Office

New York County District Attorney's Office

New York State Department Of Corrections And Community

Supervision

New York State Department Of Taxation And Finance
New York State Police

Niagara County Drug Task Force

Niagara Falls Police Department

Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department
Office Of The District Attorney - Bronx County
Oneida County District Attorney's Office
Oneida County Sheriff's Office

Onondaga County District Attorney's Office
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
State
Local
Local
Local

State
State
State
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$1,712
$1,498
$468,432
$311,675
$59,142
SO
$22,580
$10,638
$5,850
$1,412
$11,578
$411
$10,246
$172,524
$403,561
$931,403
$67,007
$1,255
$3,644,637
$4,950,029
$832
$562,909

$70,867
$3,428
$4,677,227
$18,191
$8,119
$154,861
$12,916
$40,781
$45,092
$83,130
$220,318

N¢
$1,898
$55,130
S0
$2,764
$1,272
N¢

S0

N¢
$1,272
$143

S0

N¢
$349,980
$3,156,230
$23,995
N¢

S0
$13,470
$208,466
N¢
$60,812

S0

$553
$491,386
N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢
$2,913
$10,885
$110,597

$1,712
$3,396
$523,562
$311,675
$61,906
$1,272
$22,580
$10,638
$5,850
$2,684
$11,721
$411
$10,246
$522,504
$3,559,791
$955,398
$67,007
$1,255
$3,658,107
$5,158,495
$832
$623,721

$70,867
$3,981
$5,168,613
$18,191
$8,119
$154,861
$12,916
$40,781
$48,005
$94,015
$330,915



Orange County District Attorney's Office
Orange County Sheriff's Narcotics Task Unit
Otsego County District Attorney's Office
Otsego County Sheriff's Office

Plattsburgh Police Department

Port Washington Police District

Queens County District Attorney
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office

Rockland County Narcotics Task Force
Rockland County Sheriff's Office

Rockville Centre Police Department
Rotterdam Police Department

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Police Department
Saratoga County District Attorney's Office
Saratoga Springs Police Department
Schenectady County District Attorney's Office
Schenectady County Sheriff's Office
Southern Tier Drug Task Force

Suffolk County District Attorney

Suffolk County Police Department

Suffolk County Probation Department
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office

The Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department

Town Of Amherst Police Department
Town Of Camillus Police Department
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department
Town Of Hamburg Police Department
Town Of Montgomery Police

Town Of Newburgh Police Department
Town Of Orangetown Police Department
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department
Town Of Vestal Police Department

Town Of West Seneca Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local

Native American

Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
State
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$33,504
$44,714
$2,668
SO
$20,186
$10,873
$7,951
$3,362
$8,601
$3,120
$1,753
$14,090
$411
$625
$625
$6,392
$625
$12,758
$488,787
$120,139
$1,126
$111,037

$1,938,941
$1,212
$4,027
$8,485
$11,220
$11,823
$10,000
$33,504
$38,111
$359
$619

N¢

S0

N¢
$1,789
$36,036
$306
$387,776
S0

$135
$258

N¢

$147

N¢
$39,800
N¢

S0

N¢

S0
$285,498
$3,053,991
$657
$18,792

$16,088
N¢

S0

$306

S0

N¢

S0
$29,862
$729
$3,130
$1,272

$33,504
$44,714
$2,668
$1,789
$56,222
$11,179
$395,727
$3,362
$8,736
$3,378
$1,753
$14,237
$411
$40,425
$625
$6,392
$625
$12,758
$774,285
$3,174,130
$1,783
$129,829

$1,955,029
$1,212
$4,027
$8,791
$11,220
$11,823
$10,000
$63,366
$38,840
$3,489
$1,891



Utica Police Department

Warren County District Attorney

Warren County Sheriff's Office

Washington County Sheriff's Office
Watervliet Police Department

Wayne County District Attorney's Office
Wayne County Narcotics Enforcement Team
Westchester County - District Attorney
Westchester County - Department Of Public Safety Police
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office

Yonkers Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
New York Totals

$2,681
$2,413
$625
$625
$2,620
$7,047
$11,578
$294,675
$79,311
S0
$264,108
$21,542,971

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

$143
S0
$29,862
$20,689
N¢
$9,251,098

$2,681
$2,413
$625
$625
$2,620
$7,047
$11,721
$294,675
$109,173
$20,689
$264,108
$30,794,069
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