Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York Fiscal Year 2017

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Albany County District Attorney	Local	\$3,436	\$117,904	\$121,340
Albany County Sheriff's Department Drug Interdiction	Local	\$4,213	\$486,900	\$491,113
Albany Police Department	Local	\$625	\$0	\$625
Beacon City Police Department	Local	\$0	\$29,862	\$29,862
Broome County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$359	\$3,130	\$3,489
Buffalo Police Department	Local	\$52,388	\$15,674	\$68,062
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$15,105	\$0	\$15,105
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$15,449	\$6,660	\$22,109
Cheektowaga Police Department	Local	\$39,034	\$0	\$39,034
Chemung County District Attorney	Local	\$5,764	\$0	\$5,764
City Of Auburn Police Department	Local	\$112,380	\$37,954	\$150,334
City Of Dunkirk Police Department	Local	\$651	\$0	\$651
City Of Lockport Police Department	Local	\$15,154	\$729	\$15,883
City Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$90,430	\$0	\$90,430
City Of Rome Police Department	Local	\$1,814	\$0	\$1,814
City Of Schenectady Police Department	Local	\$7,018	\$0	\$7,018
City Of Troy Police Department	Local	\$22,621	\$478	\$23,099
Clinton County District Attorney	Local	\$3,428	\$4,914	\$8,342
Clinton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$23,860	\$10,647	\$34,507
Cohoes Police Department	Local	\$1,550	\$0	\$1,550
Colonie Police Department	Local	\$8,756	\$0	\$8,756
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$625	\$0	\$625
Cortland County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$8,738	\$0	\$8,738
Depew Police Department	Local	\$0	\$14,099	\$14,099
Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) - Westchester County				
Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$368,155	\$98,557	\$466,712
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,904	\$0	\$10,904
Erie County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$30,064	\$4,558	\$34,622
Erie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$97,270	\$0	\$97,270
Essex County District Attorney	Local	\$1,727	\$0	\$1,727
Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,861	\$0	\$9,861

Evans Police Department	Local	\$1,712	\$0	\$1,712
Franklin County District Attorney	Local	\$1,498	\$1,898	\$3,396
Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$468,432	\$55,130	\$523,562
Greenburgh Town Police Department	Local	\$311,675	\$0	\$311,675
Hempstead Police Department	Local	\$59,142	\$2,764	\$61,906
Jamestown Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,272	\$1,272
Kings County District Attorney	Local	\$22,580	\$0	\$22,580
Lackawanna Police Department	Local	\$10,638	\$0	\$10,638
Lakewood-Busti Police Department	Local	\$5,850	\$0	\$5,850
Lancaster Town Police	Local	\$1,412	\$1,272	\$2,684
Livingston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,578	\$143	\$11,721
Malone Village Police Department	Local	\$411	\$0	\$411
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,246	\$0	\$10,246
Nassau County District Attorney	Local	\$172,524	\$349,980	\$522,504
Nassau County Police Department	Local	\$403,561	\$3,156,230	\$3,559,791
Nassau County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$931,403	\$23,995	\$955,398
New Windsor Town Police Department	Local	\$67,007	\$0	\$67,007
New York City Department Of Investigation	State	\$1,255	\$0	\$1,255
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor	State	\$3,644,637	\$13,470	\$3,658,107
New York City Police Department	Local	\$4,950,029	\$208,466	\$5,158,495
New York City Sheriff's Office	Local	\$832	\$0	\$832
New York County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$562,909	\$60,812	\$623,721
New York State Department Of Corrections And Community				
Supervision	State	\$70,867	\$0	\$70,867
New York State Department Of Taxation And Finance	State	\$3,428	\$553	\$3,981
New York State Police	State	\$4,677,227	\$491,386	\$5,168,613
Niagara County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$18,191	\$0	\$18,191
Niagara Falls Police Department	Local	\$8,119	\$0	\$8,119
Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department	Local	\$154,861	\$0	\$154,861
Office Of The District Attorney - Bronx County	Local	\$12,916	\$0	\$12,916
Oneida County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$40,781	\$0	\$40,781
Oneida County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$45,092	\$2,913	\$48,005
Onondaga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$83,130	\$10,885	\$94,015
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$220,318	\$110,597	\$330,915

Orange County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$33,504	\$0	\$33,504
Orange County Sheriff's Narcotics Task Unit	Local	\$44,714	\$0	\$44,714
Otsego County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$2,668	\$0	\$2,668
Otsego County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$1,789	\$1,789
Plattsburgh Police Department	Local	\$20,186	\$36,036	\$56,222
Port Washington Police District	Local	\$10,873	\$306	\$11,179
Queens County District Attorney	Local	\$7,951	\$387,776	\$395,727
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,362	\$0	\$3,362
Rockland County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$8,601	\$135	\$8,736
Rockland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,120	\$258	\$3,378
Rockville Centre Police Department	Local	\$1,753	\$0	\$1,753
Rotterdam Police Department	Local	\$14,090	\$147	\$14,237
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Police Department	Native American	\$411	\$0	\$411
Saratoga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$625	\$39,800	\$40,425
Saratoga Springs Police Department	Local	\$625	\$0	\$625
Schenectady County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$6,392	\$0	\$6,392
Schenectady County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$625	\$0	\$625
Southern Tier Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$12,758	\$0	\$12,758
Suffolk County District Attorney	Local	\$488,787	\$285,498	\$774,285
Suffolk County Police Department	Local	\$120,139	\$3,053,991	\$3,174,130
Suffolk County Probation Department	State	\$1,126	\$657	\$1,783
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$111,037	\$18,792	\$129,829
The Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department	Local	\$1,938,941	\$16,088	\$1,955,029
Town Of Amherst Police Department	Local	\$1,212	\$0	\$1,212
Town Of Camillus Police Department	Local	\$4,027	\$0	\$4,027
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department	Local	\$8,485	\$306	\$8,791
Town Of Hamburg Police Department	Local	\$11,220	\$0	\$11,220
Town Of Montgomery Police	Local	\$11,823	\$0	\$11,823
Town Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$10,000	\$0	\$10,000
Town Of Orangetown Police Department	Local	\$33,504	\$29,862	\$63,366
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$38,111	\$729	\$38,840
Town Of Vestal Police Department	Local	\$359	\$3,130	\$3,489
Town Of West Seneca Police Department	Local	\$619	\$1,272	\$1,891
•				. ,

N	ew York Totals	\$21,542,971	\$9,251,098	\$30,794,069
Yonkers Police Department	Local	\$264,108	\$0	\$264,108
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$20,689	\$20,689
Westchester County - Department Of Public Safety Police	Local	\$79,311	\$29,862	\$109,173
Westchester County - District Attorney	Local	\$294,675	\$0	\$294,675
Wayne County Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$11,578	\$143	\$11,721
Wayne County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$7,047	\$0	\$7,047
Watervliet Police Department	Local	\$2,620	\$0	\$2,620
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$625	\$0	\$625
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$625	\$0	\$625
Warren County District Attorney	Local	\$2,413	\$0	\$2,413
Utica Police Department	Local	\$2,681	\$0	\$2,681